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ALABAMA
Birmingham
950 22nd Street North, Room 707
Birmingham, AL 35203
Phone: (205) 731-1331 
Fax: (205) 731-0076
E-mail: office.birmingham@
mail.doc.gov 

ALASKA
Anchorage
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1770
Anchorage, AK 99501
Phone: (907) 271-6237 
Fax: (907) 271-6242
E-mail: alaska.office.box@mail.doc.gov 

ARIZONA
Phoenix
2901 North Central Avenue 
Suite 970
Phoenix, AZ 85012
Phone: (602) 640-2513 
Fax: (602) 640-2518
E-mail: phoenix.office.box@
mail.doc.gov 

Tucson
166 West Alameda
Tucson, AZ 85701
Phone: (520) 670-5540 
Fax: (520) 791-5413
E-mail: tucson.office.box@mail.doc.gov 

ARKANSAS
Little Rock
425 West Capitol Avenue, Suite 700
Little Rock, AR 72201
Phone: (501) 324-5794
Fax: (501) 324-7380
E-mail: office.littlerock@mail.doc.gov 

CALIFORNIA
Bakersfield (Kern County)
2100 Chester Ave., 1st Floor 
Suite 166
Bakersfield, CA 93301
Phone: (661) 637-0136 
Fax: (661) 637-0156
E-mail: bakersfield.office.box@
mail.doc.gov

Fresno
550 E. Shaw Ave., Suite 155
Fresno, CA 93710
Phone: (559) 227-6582
Fax: (559) 227-6509
E-mail: fresno.office.box@mail.doc.gov

Indio/Cabazon
84-245 Indio Springs Parkway
Indio, CA 92203-3499
Phone: (760) 342-4455
Fax: (760) 342-3535
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Inland Empire
2940 Inland Empire Boulevard
Suite 121
Ontario, CA 91764
Phone: (909) 466-4134 
Fax: (909) 466-4140
E-mail: ontario.office.box@mail.doc.gov 

Los Angeles (Downtown)
350 South Figueroa Street, Suite 509
Los Angeles, CA 90071
Phone: (213) 894-4231 
Fax: (213) 894-8789
E-mail: los.angeles.downtown.office.
box@mail.doc.gov 

Los Angeles (West)
11150 Olympic Boulevard, Suite 975
Los Angeles, CA 90064
Phone: (310) 235-7104 
Fax: (310) 235-7220
E-mail: los.angeles.office.box@
mail.doc.gov

Monterey
411 Pacific Street, Suite 316A
Monterey, CA 93940
Phone: (831) 641-9850 
Fax: (831) 641-9849
E-mail: montereyca.office.box@
mail.doc.gov 

North Bay/Novato
4040 Civic Center Drive, Suite 200
San Rafael, CA 94903
Phone: (415) 492-4546/4548 
Fax: (415) 492-4549
E-mail: novato.office.box@mail.doc.gov 

Oakland
544 Water Street
Oakland, CA 94607
Phone: (510) 273-7350 
Fax: (510) 273-7352
E-mail: oakland.office.box@mail.
doc.gov 

Orange County
3300 Irvine Avenue, Suite 305
Newport Beach, CA 92660
Phone: (949) 660-1688 
Fax: (949) 660-1338
E-mail: newport.beach.office.box@
mail.doc.gov

Sacramento
917 7th Street, 2nd Floor
Sacramento, CA 95814
Phone: (916) 498-5155 
Fax: (916) 498-5923
E-mail: sacramento.office.box@
mail.doc.gov 

San Diego
6363 Greenwich Drive, Suite 230
San Diego, CA 92122
Phone: (619) 557-5395 
Fax: (619) 557-6176
E-mail: san.diego.office.box@
mail.doc.gov 

San Francisco
250 Montgomery Street, 14th Floor
San Francisco, CA 94104
Phone: (415) 705-2300 
Fax: (415) 705-2297
E-mail: san.francisco.office.box@
mail.doc.gov

San Jose
152 N. Third St., Suite 550
San Jose, CA 95112-5591
Phone: (408) 271-7300
Fax: (408) 271-7306
E-mail: san.joseca.office.box@
mail.doc.gov 

Ventura County
5700 Ralston Street, Suite 310
Ventura, CA 93003
Phone: (805) 676-1573 
Fax: (805) 676-1892
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COLORADO
Denver
World Trade Center
1625 Broadway, Suite 680
Denver, CO 80202
Phone: (303) 844-6001 
Fax: (303) 844-5651
E-mail: denver.office.box@mail.doc.gov 

CONNECTICUT 
Middletown
213 Court Street, Suite 903
Middletown, CT 06457-3382
Phone: (860) 638-6950 
Fax: (860) 638-6970
E-mail: office.middletown@mail.
doc.gov 

DELAWARE
Served by the Philadelphia, Pa.,
Export Assistance Center

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
Served by the Baltimore, Md.,
Export Assistance Center

FLORIDA
Tampa Bay
14010 Roosevelt Blvd., Suite 704
Clearwater, FL 33762
Phone: (727) 893-3738 
Fax: (727) 893-3839
E-mail: office.clearwater@mail.doc.gov 
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Ft. Lauderdale
200 E. Las Olas Boulevard
Suite 1600
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33301
Phone: (954) 356-6640 
Fax: (954) 356-6644
E-mail: office.miami@mail.doc.gov 

Miami
777 North West 72nd Avenue
Mail Box 3L2
Miami, FL 33126-3009
Phone: (305) 526-7425, ext. 22 
Fax: (305) 526-7434
E-mail: office.miami@mail.doc.gov 

Orlando
200 E. Robinson Street, Suite 1270
Orlando, FL 32801
Phone: (407) 648-6235 
Fax: (407) 648-6756
E-mail: office.orlando@mail.doc.gov 

Tallahassee
The Atrium Building
325 John Knox Road, Suite 201
Tallahassee, FL 32303
Phone: (850) 942-9635 
Fax: (850) 922-9595
E-mail: office.tallahassee@mail.doc.gov 

GEORGIA
Atlanta
285 Peachtree Center Avenue, NE
Suite 900
Atlanta, GA 30303-1229
Phone: (404) 657-1900 
Fax: (404) 657-1970
E-mail: office.atlanta@mail.doc.gov 
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Savannah
6001 Chatham Center Drive
Suite 100
Savannah, GA 31405
Phone: (912) 652-4204 
Fax: (912) 652-4241
E-mail: office.savannah@mail.doc.gov 

HAWAII/PACIFIC ISLANDS
Honolulu
Pacific Tower
1001 Bishop Street, Suite 1140
Honolulu, HI 96813 
Phone: (808) 522-8040 
Fax: (808) 522-8045
E-mail: honolulu.office.box@mail.
doc.gov 

IDAHO
Boise
700 West State Street, 2nd Floor
Boise, ID 83720
Phone: (208) 334-3857 
Fax: (208) 334-2783
E-mail: boise.office.box@mail.doc.gov 

ILLINOIS
Chicago
55 West Monroe Street, Suite 2440
Chicago, IL 60603
Phone: (312) 353-8045 
Fax: (312) 353-8120
E-mail: office.chicago@mail.doc.gov 

Highland Park
508 Central Avenue, Suite 206
Highland Park, IL 60035
Phone: (847) 681-8010 
Fax: (847) 681-8012
E-mail: office.highlandpark@mail.
doc.gov

Peoria
922 N. Glenwood Ave.
Jobst Hall, Room 141
Peoria, IL 61606 
Phone: (309) 671-7815 
Fax: (309) 671-7818
E-mail: peoria.office.box@mail.doc.gov 

Rockford
515 N. Court Street
Rockford, IL 61103
Phone: (815) 987-8123 
Fax: (815) 963-7943
E-mail: office.rockford@mail.doc.gov

INDIANA
Indianapolis
11405 North Pennsylvania Street
Suite 106
Carmel, IN 46032
Phone: (317) 582-2300 
Fax: (317) 582-2301
E-mail: office.indianapolis@mail.
doc.gov 

IOWA
Des Moines
Partnership Building
700 Locust Street, Suite 100
Des Moines, IA 50309
Phone: (515) 288-8614 
Fax: (515) 288-1437
E-mail: des.moines.box@mail.doc.gov

KANSAS
Wichita
209 East William, Suite 300
Wichita, KS 67202-4012
Phone: (316) 263-4067 
Fax: (316) 263-8306
E-mail: office.wichita@mail.doc.gov 
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KENTUCKY 
Lexington
4th Floor, Lexington Central Library
140 E. Main Street
Lexington, KY 40507
Phone: (859) 225-7001 
Fax: (859) 225-6501

Louisville
601 W. Broadway, Room 634B
Louisville, KY 40202
Phone: (502) 582-5066 
Fax: (502) 582-6573
E-mail: office.louisville@mail.doc.gov 

Somerset
2292 S. Highway 27, Suite 240
Somerset, KY 42501
Phone: (606) 677-6160 
Fax: (606) 677-6161
E-mail: office.somerset@mail.doc.gov 

LOUISIANA 
New Orleans
365 Canal Street, Suite 1170
New Orleans, LA 70130
Phone: (504) 589-6546 
Fax: (504) 589-2337
E-mail:
office.neworleans@mail.doc.gov 

Shreveport
Business Education Building 119H
One University Place
Shreveport, LA 71115-2399
Phone: (318) 676-3064 
Fax: (318) 676-3063
E-mail: office.shreveport@mail.doc.gov 

MAINE
Portland
c/o Maine International Trade
Center
511 Congress Street
Portland, ME 04101
Phone: (207) 541-7400 
Fax: (207) 541-7420
E-mail: info@mitc.org 

MARYLAND
Baltimore
World Trade Center
401 East Pratt Street, Suite 2432
Baltimore, MD 21202
Phone: (410) 962-4539 
Fax: (410) 962-4529
E-mail: obaltimo@mail.doc.gov 

MASSACHUSETTS 
Boston
World Trade Center
164 Northern Avenue, Suite 307
Boston, MA 02210
Phone: (617) 424-5990 
Fax: (617) 424-5992
E-mail: office.boston@mail.doc.gov 

MICHIGAN
Detroit
211 W. Fort Street, Suite 2220
Detroit, MI 48226
Phone: (313) 226-3650 
Fax: (313) 226-3657
E-mail: office.detroit@mail.doc.gov
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Grand Rapids
401 W. Fulton Street, Suite 311-C
Grand Rapids, MI 49504
Phone: (616) 458-3564 
Fax: (616) 458-3872
E-mail: office.grandrapids@mail.
doc.gov

Pontiac
250 Elizabeth Lake Road 
Suite 1300 West
Pontiac, MI 48341
Phone: (248) 975-9600 
Fax: (248) 975-9606
E-mail: office.pontiac@mail.doc.gov

Ypsilanti
c/o Eastern Michigan University
300 W. Michigan Ave.
Room 306G Owen
Ypsilanti, MI 48197
Phone: (734) 487-0259 
Fax: (734) 485-2396

MINNESOTA
Minneapolis
45 South 7th Street, Plaza VII 
Suite 2240
Minneapolis, MN 55402
Phone: (612) 348-1638 
Fax: (612) 348-1650
E-mail: office.minneapolis@mail.
doc.gov 

MISSISSIPPI
Raymond
175 East Capitol Street, Suite 255
Jackson, MS 39201 
Phone: (601) 965-4130 
Fax: (601) 965-4132
E-mail: william.scaggs@mail.doc.gov

MISSOURI
Kansas City
2345 Grand, Suite 650
Kansas City, MO 64108
Phone: (816) 410-9201 
Fax: (816) 410-9208
E-mail: office.kansascity@mail.doc.gov

St. Louis
8182 Maryland Avenue, Suite 303
St. Louis, MO 63105
Phone: (314) 425-3302 
Fax: (314) 425-3381
E-mail: office.stlouis@mail.doc.gov 

MONTANA 
Missoula
P.O. Box 7487 
Missoula, MT 59807
Phone: (406) 542-6656 
Fax: (406) 542-6659
E-mail: montana.office.box@mail.
doc.gov 

NEBRASKA
Omaha
11135 “O” Street
Omaha, NE 68137
Phone: (402) 597-0193 
Fax: (402) 597-0194
E-mail: omaha.office.box@mail.doc.gov 

NEVADA
Las Vegas
400 Las Vegas Boulevard South
Las Vegas, NV 89101
Phone: (702) 229-1157 
Fax: (702) 385-3128
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Reno 
1755 East Plumb Lane, Suite 152
Reno, NV 89502
Phone: (775) 784-5203 
Fax: (775) 784-5343
E-mail: reno.office.box@mail.doc.gov 

NEW HAMPSHIRE
Portsmouth
17 New Hampshire Avenue
Portsmouth, NH 03801-2838
Phone: (603) 334-6074 
Fax: (603) 334-6110
E-mail: office.portsmouth@mail.
doc.gov 

NEW JERSEY
Newark
744 Broad Street, Suite 1505
Newark, NJ 07102
Phone: (973) 645-4682 
Fax: (973) 645-4783
E-mail: office.newark@mail.doc.gov 

Trenton
3131 Princeton Pike, Bldg. #4
Suite 105
Trenton, NJ 08648-2319
Phone: (609) 989-2100 
Fax: (609) 989-2395
E-mail: office.trenton@mail.doc.gov 

NEW MEXICO
Santa Fe
c/o New Mexico Department of
Economic Development
1100 St. Francis Drive
Santa Fe, NM 87501
or
P.O. Box 20003
Sante Fe, NM 87504-5003
Phone: (505) 827-0350 
Fax: (505) 827-0263
E-mail: santa.fe.office.box@mail.
doc.gov 

NEW YORK
Buffalo
111 West Huron Street, Room 1304
Buffalo, NY 14202
Phone: (716) 551-4191 
Fax: (716) 551-5290
E-mail: office.buffalo@mail.doc.gov 

Harlem
163 West 125th Street, Suite 904
New York, NY 10027
Phone: (212) 860-6200 
Fax: (212) 860-6203
E-mail: office.harlem@mail.doc.gov 

Long Island
400 County Seat Drive, Suite 046
Mineola, NY 11501
Phone: (516) 739-1765 
Fax: (516) 739-3310
E-mail: office.longisland@mail.doc.gov 

New York City
20 Exchange Plaza, 40th Floor
New York, NY 10005
Phone: (212) 809-2675 
Fax: (212) 809-2687
E-mail: office.newyork@mail.doc.gov
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Rochester
400 Andrews Street, Suite 710
Rochester, NY 14604
Phone: (585) 263-6480 
Fax: (585) 325-6505

Westchester
707 Westchester Avenue, Suite 209
White Plains, NY 10604
Phone: (914) 682-6712
Fax: (914) 682-6698
E-mail: office.westchester@mail.doc.gov 

NORTH CAROLINA
Charlotte
521 East Morehead Street, Suite 435
Charlotte, NC 28202
Phone: (704) 333-4886 
Fax: (704) 332-2681
E-mail: office.charlottesc@mail.doc.gov

Greensboro
342 North Elm Street 
Greensboro, NC 27401
Phone: (336) 333-5345 
Fax: (336) 333-5158
E-mail: office.greensboro@mail.doc.gov 

Raleigh
Triangle Export Assistance Center
5 West Hargett Street, Suite 600 
Raleigh, NC 27601 
Phone: (919) 715-7373, ext. 612 
Fax: (919) 715-7777
E-mail: office.raleigh@mail.doc.gov 

NORTH DAKOTA
Served by the Minneapolis, Minn.,
Export Assistance Center

OHIO
Akron
One Cascade Plaza, 17th Floor
Akron, OH 44308
Phone: (330) 237-1264 
Fax: (330) 375-5612
E-mail: office.cleveland@mail.doc.gov 

Cincinnati
36 East 7th Street, Suite 2650
Cincinnati, OH 45202
Phone: (513) 684-2944 
Fax: (513) 684-3227
E-mail: office.cincinnati@mail.doc.gov 

Cleveland
600 Superior Avenue, East
Suite 700
Cleveland, OH 44114
Phone: (216) 522-4750 
Fax: (216) 522-2235
E-mail: office.cleveland@mail.doc.gov 

Columbus
280 North High Street, Suite 1400
Columbus, OH 43215
Phone: (614) 365-9510 
Fax: (614) 365-9598
E-mail: office.columbus@mail.doc.gov 

Toledo
300 Madison Avenue
Toledo, OH 43604
Phone: (419) 241-0683 
Fax: (419) 241-0684
E-mail: office.toledo@mail.doc.gov 

OKLAHOMA 
Oklahoma City
301 Northwest 63rd Street 
Suite 330
Oklahoma City, OK 73116 
Phone: (405) 608-5302 
Fax: (405) 608-4211
E-mail:
oklahomacity.office.box@mail.doc.gov 
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Tulsa
700 N. Greenwood Avenue 
Suite 1400
Tulsa, OK 74106
Phone: (918) 581-7650
Fax: (918) 581-6263
E-mail: office.tulsa@mail.doc.gov 

OREGON
Portland
One World Trade Center
121 SW Salmon Street, Suite 242
Portland, OR 97204
Phone: (503) 326-3001 
Fax: (503) 326-6351
E-mail: portlandor.office.box@mail.
doc.gov 

PENNSYLVANIA 
Harrisburg
P.O. Box 11698 (or)
228 Walnut Street, Room 850
Harrisburg, PA 17108-1698
Phone: (717) 221-4510 
Fax: (717) 221-4505
E-mail: office.harrisburg@mail.doc.gov 

Philadelphia
The Curtis Center, Suite 580 West
Independence Square West
Philadelphia, PA 19106 
Phone: (215) 597-6101 
Fax: (215) 597-6123
E-mail:
office.philadelphia@mail.doc.gov 

Pittsburgh
2002 Federal Building
1000 Liberty Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15222
Phone: (412) 395-5050 
Fax: (412) 395-4875
E-mail: office.pittsburgh@mail.doc.gov 

PUERTO RICO 
San Juan (Hato Rey)
525 F.D. Roosevelt Avenue, Suite
905
San Juan, PR 00918
Phone: (787) 766-5555 
Fax: (787) 766-5692
E-mail: office.sanjuanpr@mail.doc.gov 

RHODE ISLAND
Providence
One West Exchange Street
Providence, RI 02903
Phone: (401) 528-5104 
Fax: (401) 528-5067
E-mail: office.providence@mail.
doc.gov 

SOUTH CAROLINA
Charleston
5300 International Boulevard,
Suite 201-C
North Charleston, SC 29418
Phone: (843) 760-3794 
Fax: (843) 760-3798
E-mail: office.charlestonsc@mail.
doc.gov 

Columbia
1201 Main Street, Suite 1720
Columbia, SC 29201
Phone: (803) 765-5345 
Fax: (803) 253-3614
E-mail: office.columbia@mail.doc.gov 
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Upstate
555 North Pleasantburg Drive
Park Central Office Park
Building 1, Suite 109
Greenville, SC 29607
Phone: (864) 271-1976 
Fax: (864) 271-4171
E-mail: ogreenvi@mail.doc.gov 

SOUTH DAKOTA
Sioux Falls
Augustana College
2001 South Summit Avenue
Madsen Center, Room 122
Sioux Falls, SD 57197
Phone: (605) 330-4264 
Fax: (605) 330-4266
E-mail: office.siouxfalls@mail.doc.gov 

TENNESSEE 
Knoxville
Historic City
601 West Summit Hill Drive 
Suite 300
Knoxville, TN 37902-2011
Phone: (865) 545-4637 
Fax: (865) 545-4435
E-mail: office.knoxville@mail.doc.gov 

Memphis
Buckman Hall
650 East Parkway South, Suite 348
Memphis, TN 38104
Phone: (901) 323-1543 
Fax: (901) 320-9128
E-mail: office.memphis@mail.doc.gov 

Nashville
211 Commerce Street, 3rd Floor
Suite 100
Nashville, TN 37201
Phone: (615) 259-6060 
Fax: (615) 259-6064
E-mail: office.nashville@mail.doc.gov 

TEXAS
Arlington
North Texas
2000 East Lamar Blvd., Suite 430
Arlington, TX 76006
Phone: (817) 277-1313 
Fax: (817) 299-9601

Austin
1700 Congress, 2nd Floor
Austin, TX 78701
or
P.O. Box 12728
Austin, TX 78711
Phone: (512) 916-5939 
Fax: (512) 916-5940
E-mail: office.austin@mail.doc.gov 

Fort Worth
711 Houston Street
Fort Worth, TX 76102
Phone: (817) 212-2673 
Fax: (817) 978-0178
E-mail: office.fortworth@mail.doc.gov 

Houston
15600 John F. Kennedy Blvd.
Suite 530
Houston, TX 77032
Phone: (281) 449-9402 
Fax: (281) 449-9437 
E-mail: office.houston@mail.doc.gov

San Antonio
203 South St. Mary’s Street 
Suite 360
San Antonio, TX 78205
Phone: (210) 228-9878 
Fax: (210) 228-9874
E-mail: office.sanantonio@mail.doc.gov 
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UTAH
Salt Lake City
324 South State Street, Suite 221
Salt Lake City, UT 84111
Phone: (801) 524-5116 
Fax: (801) 524-5886
E-mail: salt.lake.city.office.box@mail.
doc.gov

VERMONT
Montpelier
National Life Building, 6th Floor
Montpelier, VT 05620-0501 
Phone: (802) 828-4508 
Fax: (802) 828-3258
E-mail: office.montpelier@mail.doc.gov

VIRGINIA
Northern Virginia
1401 Wilson Boulevard, Suite 1225
Arlington, VA 22209
Phone: (703) 524-2885 
Fax: (703)-524-2649
E-mail: nova.office.box@mail.doc.gov 

Richmond
P.O. Box 10026
Richmond, VA 23240-0026
or
400 North 8th Street, Suite 540
Richmond, VA 23240
Phone: (804) 771-2246 
Fax: (804) 771-2390
E-mail: office.richmond@mail.doc.gov 

WASHINGTON
Everett
728 134th St., Suite 219
Everett, WA 98204
Phone: (425) 248-2010 
Fax: (425) 745-5563
E-mail: seattle.office@mail.doc.gov

Seattle
2601 4th Ave., Suite 320
Seattle, WA 98121
Phone: (206) 553-5615 
Fax: (206) 553-7253
E-mail: seattle.office.box@mail.doc.gov 

Spokane
Spokane Regional Chamber of
Commerce
801 W. Riverside Avenue, Suite 200
Spokane, WA 99201
Phone: (509) 353-2625 
Fax: (509) 353-2449
E-mail: spokane.office.box@mail.
doc.gov 

Tacoma
950 Pacific Avenue, Suite 410
Tacoma, WA 98402
Phone: (253) 593-6736 
Fax: (253) 383-4676
E-mail: tacoma.office.box@mail.
doc.gov 

WEST VIRGINIA
Charleston
405 Capitol Street, Suite 807
Charleston, WV 25301
Phone: (304) 347-5123 
Fax: (304) 347-5408
E-mail: charlestonwv.office.box@mail.
doc.gov 

Wheeling
c/o Wheeling Jesuit
University/NTTC
316 Washington Avenue
Wheeling, WV 26003
Phone: (304) 243-5493 
Fax: (304) 243-5494
E-mail: office.wheeling@mail.doc.gov 
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WISCONSIN
Milwaukee
517 E. Wisconsin Avenue 
Room 596
Milwaukee, WI 53202
Phone: (414) 297-3473 
Fax: (414) 297-3470
E-mail: office.milwaukee@mail.doc.gov 

WYOMING
Served by the Denver, Colo.,
Export Assistance Center
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